BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Palisades Park, in compliance
with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act as follows:

SECTION 1: Except as provided by Section 7b of the Act, all meetings of the Council shall be open to
the public at all times.

SECTION 2: At every Work Session Meeting, the public may be heard and the Council may take formal
action.

SECTION 3: At every Regular Public Meeting, the public may actively participate during the time or
times designated for that purpose in the order of Business and the Council may take formal action.

SECTION 4: The Work Session Meetings of the Council shall be held in the Municipal Building,
located at 275 Broad Ave, Palisades Park, N.J. at 5:00 P.M. on the dates set forth below:

SCHEDULE OF WORK SESSION MEETINGS OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL FOR THE

YEAR 2025
Monday, January 13, 2025 Monday, July 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Monday, August 18, 2025
Monday, March 17, 2025 Monday, September 15, 2025
Monday, April 21, 2025 Monday, October 20, 2025
Monday, May 19, 2025 Monday, November 17, 2025
Monday, June 16, 2025 Monday, December 8, 2025

SECTION 5: The Regular Public Meetings of the Council shall be held in the Municipal Building, located
at 275 Broad Avenue, Palisades Park, N.J. at 6:00 P.M. on the dates set forth below:

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL FOR THE YEAR

2025
Reorganization Meeting: Monday, January 6, 2025 at 6:00PM
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Monday, July 28, 2025
Monday, February 24, 2025 Monday, August 25, 2025
Monday, March 24, 2025 Monday, September 22, 2025
Monday, April 28, 2025 Monday, October 27, 2025
Tuesday, May 27, 2025 Monday, November 24, 2025
Monday, June 23, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025

SECTION 6: Within seven (7) days following the adoption of this Resolution, any revising or modifying
of this Resolution:

a. A copy shall be posted on the bulletin board accessible to the public at all business hours at or
near the entrance to the Council Chambers, and shall remain so posted until replaced with a
duly adopted Resolution setting forth any revision thereof.

b. A copy shall be mailed to the Record and Newark Star-Ledger, both official newspapers
circulating in the Borough of Palisades Park.

c. A copy shall be filed in the Borough Clerk’s Office of the Borough of Palisades Park.



SECTION 7: Upon receipt by the Borough Clerk of a written request setting forth the name and address
of the person making the request and accompanied by a fee of $5.00, the Clerk shall send to such person
by regular mail, between the date of such request and December 31 next ensuing, a copy of the Regular
Meeting schedule referred to in Section 4, all revisions thereof, and all other advance notices of regular,
special, rescheduled and canceled meeting dates. Like mailing shall be sent free of charge to all news
media requesting such notices. All such requests shall terminate on December 31 next following the
making of the request, but shall be subject to renewal upon receipt by the Borough Clerk of a renewal
request and renewal fee.



